Oity of Boston

CITY COUNCIL



Official Resolution

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extended its Congratulations to:

Kameela Blackmon & Aliyah Mohamed

Honor and celebrate your incredible achievements in activism, organizing, and tendership. Your dedication and passion in making a positive change in the world are truly inspiring. Your ability to rally others, raise awareness, and drive impactful initiatives is commendable. Your commitment to fighting for what you believe in is a testament to your strength and determination. Keep up the outstanding work and continue to be the beacon of hope and change that you are. The world needs more young leaders like you.

Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



By:	ward M. Flynn
Attest: Cles	Urenident of the City Council
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Date:	